# CH \$440.00 46961

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM565800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as Fifth Third Bank		03/04/2020	BANKING CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GED Integrated Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	31100 Diamond Parkway	
City:	Glenwillow	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44139	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Registration Number: 2863983 Registration Number: 4060218 Registration Number: 3220426 Registration Number: 3220425 Registration Number: 2757073 Registration Number: 2238727 Registration Number: 2255150 Registration Number: 2268322 Registration Number: 2252590 Registration Number: 2206474 Registration Number: 2008673	ROBOCI REMAKE THINPLA GED GED INT LEANNE INTERG WINDEL	ENOW ATE FEGRATED SOLUTIONS ET RID ETE
Registration Number: 4060218 Registration Number: 3220426 Registration Number: 2757073 Registration Number: 2238727 Registration Number: 2255150 Registration Number: 2268322 Registration Number: 2252590 Registration Number: 2206474 Registration Number: 2008673	THINPLA GED GED INT LEANNE INTERG WINDEL	TEGRATED SOLUTIONS ET RID ETE
Registration Number: 3220426 Registration Number: 3220425 Registration Number: 2757073 Registration Number: 2238727 Registration Number: 2255150 Registration Number: 2268322 Registration Number: 2252590 Registration Number: 2206474 Registration Number: 2008673	GED GED INT LEANNE INTERG WINDEL	FEGRATED SOLUTIONS ET RID ETE
Registration Number: 3220425 Registration Number: 2757073 Registration Number: 2238727 Registration Number: 2255150 Registration Number: 2268322 Registration Number: 2252590 Registration Number: 2206474 Registration Number: 2008673	GED INT LEANNE INTERG WINDEL	RID ETE
Registration Number: 2757073 Registration Number: 2238727 Registration Number: 2255150 Registration Number: 2268322 Registration Number: 2252590 Registration Number: 2206474 Registration Number: 2008673	LEANNE INTERG WINDEL	RID ETE
Registration Number: 2238727 Registration Number: 2255150 Registration Number: 2268322 Registration Number: 2252590 Registration Number: 2206474 Registration Number: 2008673	INTERG WINDEL	RID .ETE
Registration Number: 2255150 Registration Number: 2268322 Registration Number: 2252590 Registration Number: 2206474 Registration Number: 2008673	WINDEL	ETE
Registration Number:2268322Registration Number:2252590Registration Number:2206474Registration Number:2008673		
Registration Number:2252590Registration Number:2206474Registration Number:2008673	WINGRI	D
Registration Number: 2206474 Registration Number: 2008673		
Registration Number: 2008673	WINFRA	ME
	GEDUSA	4
	GED	
Registration Number:   1976701	WIN IG	
Registration Number: 1981035	WIN SYS	STEM 1
Registration Number: 1206978	G	
Serial Number: 87528903	ROBOFL	LOW
Serial Number: 7670917	7 TWINDE	X

TRADEMARK REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0933

900539067

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 561-653-5000

Email: angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 777 S. FLAGLER DR., STE. 1100 WEST TOWER

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0363510
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter a. chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=(35668989)\_(1)\_EXECUTED Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=(35668989)\_(1)\_EXECUTED Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=(35668989)\_(1)\_EXECUTED Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0934

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of March 4, 2020 is made by **FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, formerly known as Fifth Third Bank (for itself and as agent for each affiliate of Fifth Third Bancorp) (collectively, "Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, GED INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2015, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2015 in its records at Reel 5605, Frame 0638, as amended by a First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 16, 2017, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 16, 2017 in its records at Reel 6183, Frame 0242 (as amended, the "<u>Agreement</u>"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation: (a) all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing Trademarks listed on Schedule I of the Agreement (attached hereto and made a part hereof as Schedule I); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) all rights of each Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trademark and service mark applications, including the Trademark Licenses; and (g) together in each case with the goodwill of each Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0935

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:\_

Justin F. McCarty III, Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
(GED INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0936

### **SCHEDULE I**

## TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

# **U.S. Federally-Registered Trademarks**

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ROBOCLEAN	76715184	10/16/2013	4696110	3/3/2015
TWINDEX	76709177	9/22/2011		
REMAKENOW	76203588	2/2/2001	2863983	7/20/2004
THINPLATE	76703999	8/3/2010	4060218	11/22/2011
GED Stylized	76619212	11/3/2004	3220426	3/20/2007
GED INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS	76619211	11/3/2004	3220425	3/20/2007
LEANNET	76319698	10/1/2001	2757073	8/26/2003
INTERGRID	75431272	2/9/1998	2238727	4/13/1999
WINDELETE	75415247	1/8/1998	2255150	6/22/1999
WINGRID	75378251	10/23/1997	2268322	8/10/1999
WINFRAME	75338463	8/11/1997	2252590	6/15/1999
GEDUSA	75242154	2/14/1997	2206474	12/1/1998
GED	75027028	12/4/1995	2008673	10/15/1996
WIN IG	74693245	6/22/1995	1976701	5/28/1996
WIN SYSTEM 1	74693244	6/22/1995	1981035	6/18/1996
G Stylized	73325673	8/28/1981	1206978	9/7/1982
G				
ROBOFLOW	87528903	07/14/2017	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0937

**RECORDED: 03/06/2020**